ETAS ID: TM866848

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Allan F Zadik		09/04/2023	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pharmadel, LLC	
Street Address:	650 Centerpoint Blvd.,	
City:	New Castle	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19720	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4292594	TABCIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3054166887

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 305-416-6880

Email: MiaTM@gray-robinson.com

Correspondent Name: Jorge Espinosa Address Line 1: 333 S.E. 2nd Avenue

Address Line 2: **Suite 3200**

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	68209-127
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jorge Espinosa
SIGNATURE:	/Jorge Espinosa/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assign. Agrmt - Final Signed by A. Zadik & EV to Pharmadel Re. TABCIN - 1-8-23#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008313 FRAME: 0234

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS ("Assignment") is made pursuant to common law and to 15 U.S.C. § 1060 and is entered into as of the effective date of September 4, 2023 (the "Effective Date"), by Allan F. Zadik DBA FAZ Marketing an individual resident of 13019 Debarr Dr. Austin, TX 78729 ("Assignor") and Pharmadel, LLC., a Delaware Limited Liability Company with offices at 650 Centerpoint Blvd., New Castle, DE 19720 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the trademark TABCIN which it has owned and used continuously and conspicuously in United States Commerce for 'preparations for treating colds" since at least as early as December, 10, 2012 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor registered the mark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") as Registration Number 4,292,594, for the aforementioned goods (the "Registration");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of its rights, title and interests in and to the Mark, including the goodwill of the business to which the Mark pertains, and Assignee desires to acquire such rights and goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers and assigns, or, as applicable, memorializes the conveyance, transfer and assignment to Assignee, all of Assignor's rights, title and interests in and to: (a) the Mark, together with the goodwill, if any, of that portion of Assignor's business symbolized by the Mark; (b) the Registration; and (c) all claims and causes of action Assignor has or may have in connection with the Mark or Registration.

ASSIGNOR:
Allan F. Zadik DBA arke
By:
Name: Allan F. Zadik
Date:
ASSIGNEE:
PHARMADELLACE
Evelio Velasquez
Name: Managing Member
Date:

RECORDED: 01/09/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008313 FRAME: 0235